RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION) OF A STOP SIGN)

RESOLUTION NO. _/_

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That whereas, pursuant to Section 35, Ordinance No. 567, the Street Committee of the Common Council has caused to be erected the stop signs at the intersection of 4th Street and E Street in the City of Lebanon, which are reasonable and necessary for the regulation and safety of traffic, now therefore,

Section 2. The stop signs now erected on 4th Street on both sides of E Street in the City of Lebanon, be and hereby are approved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon from this day forward, and 4th Street at said intersection with E Street is declared to be a stop street, and such designation is part of the Traffic Ordinances of the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 1546 day of January, 1963.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder